

# BHAGIRADHA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN L24219AP1993PLC015963

Regd. Office: 8-2-269/S/3/A, Sagar Society, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	UNAUDITED			UNAUDITED		AUDITED
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
<b>Income from Operations</b>						
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Taxes)	4045.48	5577.79	4685.33	16055.18	12528.54	17301.02
b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>	4045.48	5577.79	4685.33	16055.18	12528.54	17301.02
<b>Expenses</b>						
a) Cost of materials consumed	3453.07	4509.37	3098.32	13295.43	9244.24	12424.20
b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	-773.34	-313.99	251.42	-1202.02	-597.82	-289.35
c) Employee benefit expense	239.42	288.86	209.70	729.59	6240.00	854.65
d) Depreciation and amortization expense	80.54	71.18	129.78	218.33	345.27	481.03
e) Other Expenses	855.84	833.20	825.68	2480.71	2498.03	3382.35
<b>Total Expenses</b>	3855.53	5388.62	4514.90	15522.04	12113.72	16852.88
<b>Profit (Loss) from operations before other Income, Finance costs &amp; Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	189.95	189.17	170.43	533.14	414.82	448.14
Other Income	29.87	6.81	19.36	101.15	104.76	199.86
<b>Profit (Loss) from operations from ordinary activities before finance costs &amp; Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	219.82	195.98	189.79	634.29	519.58	648.00
Finance Costs	167.96	136.27	160.18	401.73	319.42	431.50
<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)</b>	51.86	59.71	29.63	232.56	200.16	216.50
Tax expense						
a. Current tax	10.34	-19.87	5.93	14.71	40.05	11.50
b. Earlier Years	-	-	0.97	-	0.97	-27.46
c. MAT Credit Entitlement	-10.34	19.87	-5.93	-14.71	-40.05	-11.50
d. Deferred tax	1.10	-19.90	-32.48	40.56	-1.49	47.81
Total (a to d)	1.10	-19.90	-31.49	40.56	-0.52	20.35
<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7-8)</b>	50.76	79.61	61.12	192.00	200.68	196.15
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	505.37	505.37	505.37	505.37	505.37	505.37
Face value @ Rs. 10/- per share	-	-	-	-	-	-
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	4280.26
<b>Earnings per Share - Basic and Diluted</b>	1.00	1.58	1.21	3.80	3.97	3.88

## SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	UNAUDITED			UNAUDITED		AUDITED
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
<b>Public shareholding</b>						
- Number of shares	3875226	3871651	3871201	3875226	3871201	3871651
- Percentage of shareholding	76.68	76.61	76.60	76.68	76.60	76.61
<b>Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding</b>						
a) Pledged/Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % to the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % to the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-encumbered	1178474	1182049	1182499	1178474	1182499	1182049
- Number of shares	1178474	1182049	1182499	1178474	1182499	1182049
- Percentage of shares (as a % to the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of shares (as a % to the total share capital of the company)	22.32	23.39	23.40	22.32	23.40	23.39
<b>Investor Complaints</b>	Quarter ended 31.12.2014					
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil					
Received during the quarter	4					
Disposed of during the quarter	4					
Remaining at the end of quarter	Nil					

The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31st, 2014 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 5th February, 2015 and have been subjected to limited Review by Statutory Auditors.

Segmental Reporting: The company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing and selling Agro Chemicals and there is no separate reportable segment as per accounting standard (AS) 17 "Segment Reporting" in respect of the company.

Pursuant to Companies Act 2013 (the Act) being effective from 1st April 2014, the company had revised depreciation rate on fixed assets as per the useful life specified in Part C of Schedule II of the Act. As a result of this change, the depreciation charge for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2014 is Rs.235.87 Lakhs and Rs.75.27 Lakhs respectively. In respect of assets whose useful life is already exhausted as on 1st April 2014, depreciation of Rs 0.43 Lakhs (net of deferred tax impact of Rs 0.21 Lakhs) has been adjusted in Reserves and Surplus in accordance with the requirements of Schedule II of the Act.

Figures have been Reclassified/ regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

The above financial results have been drawn in accordance with the Accounting policies consistently followed by the company.

By order of the Board  
For Bhagiradha Chemicals & Industries Ltd

Sd/-  
(S. Chandra Sekhar)  
Managing Director

Hyderabad  
5.02.2015

For Ramky Infrastructure Ltd

Sd/-

Y.R. Nagaraja

Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 05.02.2015

## STAMPEDE

### CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L67120TG1995PLC020170

Regd. Office: H No: 8-2-686/8/B/1,

GAMUT SQUARE, Third Floor, Road No. 12,  
Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, INDIA

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, February 13, 2015 to consider, approve and take on record "inter-alia" the Un-Audited Consolidated and the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2014.

For Stampepe Capital Limited

Place: Hyderabad Sd/- Dasil Emmanuel

Date: 05.02.2014 Executive Director



## SoftSol India Limited

Regd. Off: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout,

Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500 081

Ph. No. 040- 30719500, Fax: 040- 30784306

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement entered into with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 13th February 2015 at the Registered office of the Company at 11.00 am, mainly to consider and approve Un-audited Financial Statements of the Company for the Third Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December 2014.

For SoftSol India Limited

Sd/-

Place : Hyderabad Bhaskar Rao Madala

Date : 03-02-2015 Whole-time Director

## BS Limited

(Formerly known as

BS TransComm Limited)

504, Trendset Towers, Road No. 2,

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034.

CIN: L27109AP2004PLC042375

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement entered into with Stock Exchanges, a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 14th day of February, 2015, at 12.00 Noon, at the Registered Office of the Company situated at #504, Trendset Towers, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Telangana, inter-alia amongst other items of the Agenda, to consider, publish and take on record, the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2014 and any other item with the permission of the Chair.

For BS Limited

Sd/-

(Rajesh Agarwal)

Date: February 04, 2015 Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad

Part-I

S. No.	Particulars
1	Income from Operations (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (b) Other Operating Income <b>Total Income from Operations</b>
2	Expenses (a) Cost of Materials Consumed (b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade (c) Changes in Inventories "Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade" (d) Employee Benefits Expense (e) Depreciation and Amortization Expense (f) Other Expenses <b>Total Expenses</b>
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other Income and Finance Costs and Exceptional Items
4	Other Income
5	Profit / (Loss) from Operations from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items
6	Finance Costs
7	Profit / (Loss) from Operations from ordinary activities before tax
8	Exceptional Items
9	Profit / (Loss) from Operations from ordinary activities after tax
10	Tax Expense
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Operations from ordinary activities after tax
12	Extraordinary Items
13	Net Profit / (Loss) from Operations from ordinary activities after tax and Extraordinary Items
14	Share of profit / (loss) of Associates
15	Minority Interest
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Extraordinary Items
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve
19i	Balance Sheet of previous year
19ii	Earnings per Share (before tax and Extraordinary Items) - Basic & Diluted
19iii	Earnings per Share (after tax and Extraordinary Items) - Basic & Diluted

\* Applicable in the case of consolidated financial statements

## Part-II

A	Particulars
1	PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING - Number of shares - Percentage of shareholding
2	PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP SHAREHOLDING a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % to the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % to the total share capital of the company) b) Non - encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % to the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % to the total share capital of the company)

## B

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS
Pending at the beginning of the quarter
Received during the Quarter
Disposed off during the Quarter
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter

## NOTES

- The above unaudited stand-alone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the respective meetings held on 5th February, 2015.
- The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the financial statements.
- As the Company's Business is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing and selling Agro Chemicals and there is no separate reportable segment as per accounting standard (AS) 17 "Segment Reporting" in respect of the company.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing and selling Agro Chemicals and there is no separate reportable segment as per accounting standard (AS) 17 "Segment Reporting" in respect of the company.
- The provisional claims made by the creditors of the Company have been reviewed by the Claims Committee for an interim order and the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2014 are based on the same.
- The Company has opted to commence the operations.
- Tax Expense includes current tax expense.
- Comparative figures have been drawn in accordance with the Accounting policies consistently followed by the company.

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 05th February, 2015